

GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Junction Fabrics and Apparels Limited) (CIN: L18101TZ2011PLC017586)

April 10, 2023

To

The Manager
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 539216

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with the Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance certificate duly certified by the Company and Share Transfer Agent certifying that all activities in relation to electronic share transfer facility are being maintained by the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly take note of the same in your records

Thanking you

For Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited

K. Lakshmi Priya Company Secretary Membership No: A36135



Registered & Admin Office: No.15, Murthy's Plaza, Karia Gounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur - 641 601.

Factory: Shed No.40, Nethaji Apparel Park, Eettiveerampalayam, New Tirupur - 641 666.

Tel No : +91-0421 2231896, +91-0421 2357140

E-mail: accounts@junctionfabrics.in Website: www.garmentmantra.com



GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Junction Fabrics and Apparels Limited) (CIN: L18101TZ2011PLC017586)

April 10, 2023

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services BSE LimitedP J Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Code: 539216

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive) are maintained by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent – Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration Number INR000001385.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

K. Lakshmi Priya
Company Secretary
Membership No: A26125

Membership No: A36135

Place: Tirupur



NVK MOHAN
Authorised Representative

Registered & Admin Office: No.15, Murthy's Plaza, Karia Gounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur - 641 601.

Factory: Shed No.40, Nethaji Apparel Park, Eettiveerampalayam, New Tirupur - 641 666.

Tel No : +91-0421 2231896, +91-0421 2357140

E-mail: accounts@junctionfabrics.in Website: www.garmentmantra.com